
 

 

 
Technical Assistance (TA) Providers Contact List 

 
Alaska Area 

 
1. Ellen Provost, Director 

Address: 4000 Ambassador Drive – DCHS, Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone Number: 907-729-4567 
Email Address: emprovost@anthc.org  
Fax Number: 907-729-4569 

 
2. Carla Britton, Lead Epidemiologist 

Email Address: clbritton@anthc.org  
 

 

Albuquerque Area 

 
1. Kevin English, Director 

Address: 5015 Prospect Avenue NE, Albuquerque, NM 87110 
Email Address: kenglish@aaihb.org 
Phone Number: 505-962-2602 
Fax Number: 505-764-0446 

 

 

Bemidji Area 

 
1. Kristin Hill, Director 

Address: P.O. Box 9 (2932 HWY 47 North – FEDEX), Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 
Email Address: khill@glitc.org  
Phone Number: 715-588-3324 
Fax Number: 715-588-7900 

 
2. Jacob Melson (MSPI) 

Email Address: jmelson@glitc.org 
Phone Number: 612-624-1322 

 
3. Meghan Porter (DVPI) 

Email Address: mporter@glitc.org  
Phone Number: 612-625-7804 
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Billings Area 

 
1. Mike Andreini, Director 

Address: 711 Central Ave. Suite 200, Billings, MT 59102 
Email Address: mike.andreini@rmtlc.org  
Phone Number: 406-252-2550 
Fax Number: 406-254-6355 

 

 

California Area 

 
1. Maureen Wimsatt, Director 

Address: 4400 Auburn Blvd, 2nd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95841 
Email Address: maureen.wimsatt@crihb.org  
Phone Number: 916-929-9761 
Fax Number: 916-929-7246 

 
2. Ervin Garcia, Program Evaluator* 

Email Address: ervin.garcia@crihb.org  
Phone Number: 916-929-9761 

 

 

Great Plains Area 

 
1. PJ Beaudry, Director 

Address: 1770 Rand Road, Rapid City, SD 57702 
Email Address: pj.beaudry@gptchb.org  
Phone Number: 605-721-1922 
Fax Number: 605-721-1932 
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Nashville Area 

 
1. Kate Grismala, Assistant Director 

Address: 711 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Suite 100, Nashville, TN 37214 
Email Address: kate.grismala@ihs.gov  
Phone Number: 615-872-7900 
Fax Number: 615-872-7417 

 
2. Christy Duke 

Email Address: christy.duke@ihs.gov  
 

3. Cameron Chase 
Email Address: cameron.chase@ihs.gov  

 
4. Vicki French 

Email Address: vicki.french@ihs.gov  
 

 

Navajo Area 

 
1. Del Yazzie, Acting Director 

Address: P.O. Box 1390, Window Rock, AZ 86515 
Email Address: del.yazzie@nndoh.org  
Phone Number: 928-871-6254 
Fax Number: 928-871-6539 

 

 

Oklahoma City Area 

 
1. Tom Anderson, Director 

Address: P.O. Box 5826, Edmond, OK 73083 (9705 North Broadway Extension, Suite 150, 
Oklahoma City, OK 73114 – FEDEX) 
Email Address: tom.anderson@ocaithb.org  
Phone Number: 405-652-9200 
Fax Number: 405-840-7052 

 

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:kate.grismala@ihs.gov
mailto:christy.duke@ihs.gov
mailto:cameron.chase@ihs.gov
mailto:vicki.french@ihs.gov
mailto:del.yazzie@nndoh.org
mailto:tom.anderson@ocaithb.org


 

 

 

Phoenix/Tucson Area 

 
1. Jamie Ritchey, Director 

Address: 2214 N Central Ave., Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Email Address: jamie.ritchey@itcaonline.com  
Phone Number: 602-258-4822 
Fax Number: 602-258-4825 

 
2. Erica Weis 

Email Address: erica.weis@itcaonline.com  
 

 

Portland Area 

 
1. Victoria Warren-Mears, Director 

Address: 2121 SW Broadway Suite 300, Portland, OR 97201 
Email Address: vwarrenmears@npaihb.org  
Phone Number: 503- 228-4185 
Fax Number: 503-228-8182 

 

 

Urban Indian Programs 

 
1. Byron Larson, Director 

Address: P.O. Box 3364, Seattle, WA 98114 (611 12th Avenue South, Suite #300, Seattle, 
WA 98144- FEDEX) 
Email Address: byronl@uihi.org  
Phone Number: 206-812-3030 
Fax Number: 206-812-3044 
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Purpose Area 4 – IHS and Tribes only 

 
1. Robert Foley, Director of Public Health Programs and Policy, National Indian Health Board 

(NIHB) 
Address: 910 Pennsylvania Ave SE, Washington, DC 20003 
Email: rfoley@nihb.org  
Phone Number: 202-355-5494 
 

2. Jackie Engebretson, Public Health Project Coordinator, NIHB 
Email Address: jengebretson@nihb.org  
Phone Number: 907-317-4858 
 

 
 

Purpose Area 4 – Urban Indian programs only 

 
1. Maurice Smith, Executive Director, NCUIH 

Address: 924 Pennsylvania Ave, SE, Washington, D.C. 20003 
Email Address: msmith@ncuih@.org  

           Phone Number: 202-544-0344 
 

2. Kimberly Fowler, Director of Technical Assistance and Research, NCUIH 
Address: 924 Pennsylvania Ave SE, Washington, DC 20003 
Email Address: kfowler@ncuih.org    
Phone Number: 202-544-0344 
 

3. Whitney Hewlett-Noël, MSPI Coordinator, National Council of Urban Indian Health (NCUIH) 
Address: 924 Pennsylvania Ave SE, Washington, DC 20003 
Email Address: whewlett@ncuih.org   
Phone Number: 202-544-0344 
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